Inc.

Individual(s)

Corporation-State

3. Nature of conveyance:

Floor 50

Elizabeth FREDRICKSON Name of Person Signing

01 FC:48 02 FC:48i Assignment

Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒

09-19-2002

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102226732 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Fort Wayne Pools, Inc. Wells Fargo Business Credit, Address: Association Street Address: 6930 Gettysburg Pike General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Ft. Wayne State: IN Zip: 46804 Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship Association____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes The No. General Partnership_____ Limited Partnership ____ Merger Corporation-State Indiana Security Agreement Change of Name Other _ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other Release of Security Interest representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: 9/12/2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) see attached schedule Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 📮 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Elizabeth Fredrickson Internal Address:__Jones Walker 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$520.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 201 St. Charles Avenue 09/19/2002 TDIAZ1 00000074 75676297 City: New Orlean 300 100 Zip: 70170 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true And correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

Schedule A

Continuation of Item 4

TRADEMARKS

MARK	SERIAL NO./REG. NO.	FILING DATE/REG. DATE
WE KNOW POOLS	75/676,297	04/07/99
OUTBACK ABOVE-GROUND POOLS	75/676,296	04/07/99
WWW.SURFTHEPOOL.COM	2,324,417	02/29/00
POOL LOGIC	2,326,177	03/07/00
LEISURE STEP	2,310,233	01/25/00
TILE TITE	1,919,815	09/19/95
DON'T JUST DREAM IT. LIVE IT.	1,870,997	01/03/95
THE PREMIUM POOL	1,762,873	04/06/93
STERLING POOLS	1,835,140	05/10/94
FORT WAYNE POOLS	1,596,448	05/15/90
RELIANCE	1,552,901	08/22/89
THE ELITE POOL	1,524,503	02/14/89
DOWN EAST	1,244,347	07/05/83

MW645232_1.DOC

TRADEMAR® REEL: 002585 FRAME: 0172

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, FORT WAYNE POOLS, INC. (the "Debtor"), and WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. (the "Lender"), are parties to one or more security agreements which grant to the Lender a security interest in the Debtor's assets, including, but not limited to, the assets listed in the attached **Schedule A**; and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has fully satisfied all of the Debtor's obligations to the Lender with respect to said security agreements;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Lender states as follows:

The Lender hereby certifies that it is the present owner of a security interest in all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks identified in a security agreement between the Lender and the Debtor, notice of which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 002198, Frame 0862, on November 1, 2000, to secure payment of certain obligations of the Debtor to the Lender; and

The Lender hereby certifies that the Debtor has satisfied all obligations, and hereby releases and discharges the Debtor from all such obligations and terminates the security interest in all of the assets referred to in the above-noted security agreement and to the assets listed in the attached **Schedule A**.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed by its officer this <u>12</u> day of September, 2002.

WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

	By: Douglas Kaehn Its: Assistant Vice President
STATE OF <u>Indianci</u>) SS COUNTY OF <u>Allen</u>)	BRENDA J. MCDONALD, Notary Public Allen County, State of Indiana My Commission Expires: Nov 29,200 9

Personally came before me this ____/2 pr-_ day of September, 2002, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing instrument as an officer of Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc., by its authority.

Notary Public, State of TND/14N/7

My commission Nov. 24, 2068

TRADEMARK³
REEL: 002585 FRAME: 0173

Schedule A

TRADEMARKS

MARK	SERIAL NO./REG. NO.	FILING DATE/REG. DATE
WE KNOW POOLS	75/676,297	04/07/99
OUTBACK ABOVE-GROUND	75/676,296	04/07/99
POOLS		
WWW.SURFTHEPOOL.COM	2,324,417	02/29/00
POOL LOGIC	2,326,177	03/07/00
LEISURE STEP	2,310,233	01/25/00
TILE TITE	1,919,815	09/19/95
DON'T JUST DREAM IT.	1,870,997	01/03/95
LIVE IT.		
THE PREMIUM POOL	1,762,873	04/06/93
STERLING POOLS	1,835,140	05/10/94
FORT WAYNE POOLS	1,596,448	05/15/90
RELIANCE	1,552,901	08/22/89
THE ELITE POOL	1,524,503	02/14/89
DOWN EAST	1,244,347	07/05/83

MW645232_1.DOC

7

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002585 FRAME: 0174

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, FORT WAYNE POOLS, INC. (the "Debtor"), and WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. (the "Lender"), are parties to one or more security agreements which grant to the Lender a security interest in the Debtor's assets, including, but not limited to, the assets listed in the attached **Schedule A**; and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has fully satisfied all of the Debtor's obligations to the Lender with respect to said security agreements;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Lender states as follows:

The Lender hereby certifies that it is the present owner of a security interest in all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks identified in a security agreement between the Lender and the Debtor, notice of which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 002198, Frame 0862, on November 1, 2000, to secure payment of certain obligations of the Debtor to the Lender; and

The Lender hereby certifies that the Debtor has satisfied all obligations, and hereby releases and discharges the Debtor from all such obligations and terminates the security interest in all of the assets referred to in the above-noted security agreement and to the assets listed in the attached **Schedule A**.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed by its officer this <u>12</u> day of September, 2002.

WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

	By: Douglas Kachi Its: Assistant vice President
STATE OF <u>Indiana</u>) SS COUNTY OF <u>Allen</u>)	BRENDA J. MCDONALD, Notary Public Allen County, State of Indiana Ny Commission Expires: Nov. 29,200 9

Personally came before me this _____/2 +-__ day of September, 2002, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing instrument as an officer of Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc., by its authority.

Notary Public, State of INDIANIF

My commission Nov 29, 2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 002585 FRAME: 0175

Schedule A

TRADEMARKS

MARK	SERIAL NO./REG. NO.	FILING DATE/REG. DATE
WE KNOW POOLS	75/676,297	04/07/99
OUTBACK ABOVE-GROUND	75/676,296	04/07/99
POOLS		
WWW.SURFTHEPOOL.COM	2,324,417	02/29/00
POOL LOGIC	2,326,177	03/07/00
LEISURE STEP	2,310,233	01/25/00
TILE TITE	1,919,815	09/19/95
DON'T JUST DREAM IT.	1,870,997	01/03/95
LIVE IT.	ŀ	
THE PREMIUM POOL	1,762,873	04/06/93
STERLING POOLS	1,835,140	05/10/94
FORT WAYNE POOLS	1,596,448	05/15/90
RELIANCE	1,552,901	08/22/89
THE ELITE POOL	1,524,503	02/14/89
DOWN EAST	1,244,347	07/05/83

MW645232_1.DOC

RECORDED: 09/19/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002585 FRAME: 0176